
1926 - 8 
RM RT - 15 

1 5 H E B O A R D 

•P,oT> T ? ""•qrc'SP 

For r e l e a s e in morning papers 
7'ednesaay, 2-!irch 10, 1926. 

R e t a i l Trade in February. 1926 

Tota l .Kilos in February of 541 r e t a i l f i rms which made p re l imina ry 
r e p o r t s to the Federa l r e se rve system were 2 .3 per cent l a r g e r than in 
February of l a s t y e a r . Inc reases were r epor t ed in seven Federa l r e se rve 
d i s t r i c t s and ranged .from 0 .4 per cent in the Cleveland d i s t r i c t to 13.5 
per cent in the S t . Louis d i s t r i c t . In f i v e d i s t r i c t s s a l e s were smal le r 
than in February, 1925, and in each of these d i s t r i c t s the decrease was 
about 3 per c e n t , except in the Richmond d i s t r i c t where i t amounted to 0 .4 
per c e n t . Of the t o t a l number of s t o r e s r e p o r t i n g 298 showed smal ler s a l e s 
than l a s t yea r and 243 r epor t ed i n c r e a s e s . 

Sales of mai l order houses and f i v e and ten cen t chain s t o r e s were 
7 .4 per cent and 8 .8 pe-r cent l a r g e r , r e s p e c t i v e l y , than in February of 
l a s t y e a r . 

Percentage changes in d o l l a r s a l e s between February, 1925, and February, 
1925, a re shown in the fo l lowing t a b l e : 

:To ta l number of s t o r e s r e p o r t i n g ^Percentage of increase or 
: Total Increase Decrease ;rtecrease comp.with Feb . '25 

Boston 
New York 
P h i l a d e l p h i a 
Cleveland 
Richmond 
At l an t a 
Chicago 
St* Louis 
Minneapol is 
Kansas City 
Da l l a s 
San Francisco 

67 
59 
31 
37 
40 
29 
57 
18 
17 
30 
15. 
83 

30 
27 
29 
20 
16 
22 
28 
10 

6 
11 

6 
38 

37 
32 
52 
17 
32 

7 
29 

8 
11 
19 
9 

45 

- 3 .2 
4 . 8 

- 3 . 1 
0 . 4 

- 0 . 4 
12.1 
10.8 
13.5 

- 3 . 1 
- 3 ,2 

1 .5 
2.0 

Total 541 243 298 2 . 3 

Mail order houses 
Five and ten cen t s t o r e s 

7 .4 
6.8 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




