FEDTRAL RESERVE BOARD

SSaka take ack andarkative

For release in morning papers, Wednesday, March 10, 1926.

Retail Trade in February, 1926

Total sales in February of 541 retail firms which made preliminary reports to the Federal reserve system were 2.3 per cent larger than in February of last year. Increases were reported in seven Federal reserve districts and ranged from 0.4 per cent in the Cleveland district to 13.5 per cent in the St. Louis district. In five districts sales were smaller than in February, 1925, and in each of these districts the decrease was about 3 per cent, except in the Richmond district where it amounted to 0.4 per cent. Of the total number of stores reporting 298 showed smaller sales than last year and 243 reported increases.

Sales of mail order houses and five and ten cent chain stores were 7.4 per cent and 8.8 per cent larger, respectively, than in February of last year.

Percentage changes in dollar sales between February, 1925, and February, 1926, are shown in the following table:

	:Total number of stores reporting:Percentage of increase or				
	: Total	Incraas	Decrease	:decrease comp.wit	h Fab.'25
Boston	67	30	37	- 3.2	
Naw York	59	27	32	4.8	1
Philadelphia	81	29	52	- 3.1	;
Cleveland	37	20	17	0.4	
Richmond	48	1.6	32	- 0.4	
Atlanta	29	22	7	12.1	
Chicago	57	28	29	10.8	
St. Louis	is	10	8	13. 5	
Minnoapolis	17	6	11	- 3.1	
Kansas City	30	11	19	- 3.2	
Dallas	15.	6	9	1.5	
San Francisco	83	38	45	2.0	
Total	541	243	. 298	2.3	
Mail order houses				7.4	
Five and ten cent stores				8.8	